

UNITED NATIONS
General Assembly
FORTY-SEVENTH SESSION



Official Records

Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.2/47/SR.1-51/Corrigendum
7 May 1996

ENGLISH

SECOND COMMITTEE

SUMMARY RECORDS OF THE 1st TO 51st MEETINGS

Held at Headquarters, New York,
from 15 September to 16 December 1992

Corrigendum

This corrigendum contains delegation and Secretariat corrections to the summary records of the meetings held by the Second Committee during the forty-seventh session (A/C.2/47/SR.1-51).

With the issuance of this corrigendum, the records of the above-mentioned meetings are to be considered final.

4th meeting

Paragraph 17

The name of the speaker should read:

Mr. MARUYAMA

Paragraph 41

The name of the speaker should read:

Mr. YENEL

16th meeting

Paragraph 1, line 14

For resolution 46/219 read resolution 46/215

46th meeting

Page 1, list of contents

The sixth title should read:

AGENDA ITEM 89: TRAINING AND RESEARCH (continued)

(b) UNITED NATIONS UNIVERSITY (continued)

Page 4

The heading before paragraph 16 should read:

AGENDA ITEM 89: TRAINING AND RESEARCH (continued)

(b) UNITED NATIONS UNIVERSITY (continued)
